
PMAC Low Risk Pesticides Working Group
Le Groupe de Travail du CCLA sur les Pesticides à Faible Risque

Members / Membres

Karen Lloyd (Chair/Présidente)
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3715 tel/tél
613-736-3710 fax/téléc
Karen_Lloyd@hc-sc.gc.ca

Katie Albright
Health and Environment / Santé et
environment
Sierra Club of/du Canada
412 - 1 rue Nicholas Street
Ottawa  ON  K1N 7B7
613-241-4611 tel/tél
613-241-2292 fax/téléc
Katiea@sierraclub.ca

John Borden
Research and Development / Recherceh et
dévelopment
Phero Tech Inc.
7572 voie Progress Way
Delta BC V4G 1E9
604 940 9944 tel/tél
JohnB@pherotech.com

Garry Brown
Canadian Horticultural Council  / Conseil
canadien de l’horticulture
P.O. Box/ Boite 60
Collingwood  NS  B0M 1M0
902-686-3254 tel/tél
902-686-3734 fax/téléc.
gbrown@bragglumber.com
 

Jim Chaput
Minor Use Coordinator / Coordonateur des
usages limités
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture & Food /
Ministère 
de l’agriculture et alimentation de l’Ontario
1 rue Stone Road West/Ouest
Guelph ON  N1G 4Y2
519-826-3539 tel/tél
519-826-4964 fax/téléc
jim.chaput@omaf.gov.on.ca

Heather Clay
National Coordinator / Coordonatrice
nationale
Canadian Honey Council / Conseil canadien
du miel
234-5149 boulevard Country Hills Blvd. NW
Suite 236 
Calgary AB  T3A 5K8
403-208-7141 tel/tél
403-547-4317 fax/téléc
chc-ccm@telusplanet.net

Kristy Sanchuk
S.C. Johnson and Son, Ltd.
1 rue Webster Street
Brantford ON   N3T 5R1
519-758-6555 tel/tél
519-758-6652 fax/téléc
ksanchuk@scj.com

Vijay Cuddeford
World Wildlife Fund Canada
3956 promenade Indian River Drive 
North Vancouver, BC  V7G 2G7  
604-924-5583 tel/tél
604-924-5583 fax/téléc
ours1@telus.net

mailto:Karen_Lloyd@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Katiea@sierraclub.ca
mailto:JohnB@pherotech.com
mailto:gbrown@bragglumber.com
mailto:jim.chaput@omaf.gov.on.ca
mailto:chc-ccm@telusplanet.net
mailto:ksanchuk@scj.com
mailto:ours1@telus.net


Stéphane Dupont     
The Biocontrol Network / Le réseau
Biocontrôle   
Université de Montréal University 
C.P./P.O. Box 6128
Succursale/ Station Centre-ville  
Montréal  QC  H3C 3J7           
514-343-7950 tel/tél           
514-343-6631 fax/téléc                  
s.dupont@umontreal.ca

Linda Edwards
Certified Organic Association of BC  
RR 1 
Cawston, BC V0H 1V0  
250-499-5303 tel/tél & fax/téléc
ledwards@nethop.net

Lorelei Hepburn
The Environmental Factor Inc.
133 rue Taunton Road West
Oshawa ON  L1G 3T3
1-888-820-9992
905-571-5047 tel/tél
905-571-5824 fax/téléc
lorelei@environmentalfactor.com

Colleen Hyslop
Pest Management Centre / Centre pour la
lutte antiparasitaire
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada /
Agriculture et Agroalimentaire Canada
Building 57 / Édifice 57
960 avenue Carling Avenue 
Ottawa, ON   K1A 0C6
613-759-7343 tel/tél.
613-759-1400 fax/téléc.
hyslopc@agr.gc.ca

Heather Kenney
Director, Product Planning, Regulatory &
Technical Affairs 
Scotts Canada Ltd.
2000 rue Argentia Road
Plaza 5, Suite 101
Mississauga ON  L5N 2R7 
905-814-7425 ext. 223 tel/tél
905-814-7392 fax/téléc
heather.kenney@scotts.com

Julia Langer
World Wildlife Fund Canada
245 avenue Eglinton Avenue East/Est
Suite 410
Toronto ON M4P 3J1
416-484-7709 tel/tél
416-489-3611 fax/téléc
jlanger@wwfcanada.org

Peter MacLeod
CropLife Canada
21 Place Four Seasons Place, Suite 627
Etobicoke, ON  M9B 6J8
416-622-9771 ext 234 tel/tél
416-622-6764 fax/téléc
macleodp@croplife.ca
C.c: Mary Bugden 
bugdenm@croplife.ca

Lorraine MacAulay
VP Business Development & Regulatory
Affairs
Culex Inc.
25 rue Queen Street
Suite 23
Charlottetown PEI  C1A 4A2
902-566-9708 tel/tél
902-892-1919 fax/téléc
902-940-3372 cel
lorraine.macaulay@pei.sympatico.ca

Jeff Parsons
Bayer CropScience Inc.
Carleton Technology & Training Centre 
Suite 3800
1125 promenade Colonel By Drive
Ottawa  ON   K1S 5R1
613-722-8111 tel/tél
613-722-1407 fax/téléc  
Jeff.Parsons@bayercropscience.com

Shannon Watt
Evironmental Policy Analyst/Analyste des
politiques environmentaux
Canadian Federation of Agriculture
Fédération Canadienne de l'Agriculture
1101 - 75 rue Albert Street
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5E7
613-236-3633 ext. 228 tel/tél
613-236-5749 fax/téléc
shannon@cfafca.ca

mailto:s.dupont@umontreal.ca
mailto:ledwards@nethop.net
mailto:lorelei@environmentalfactor.com
mailto:hyslopc@agr.gc.ca
mailto:heather.kenney@scotts.com
mailto:jlanger@wwfcanada.org
mailto:bugdenm@croplife.ca
mailto:lorraine.macaulay@pei.sympatico.ca
mailto:Jeff.Parsons@bayercropscience.com
mailto:shannon@cfafca.ca


Regi Mathew
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3731 tel/tél
613-736-3710 fax/téléc
Regi_Mathew@hc-sc.gc.ca

Kevin Arnold
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3518 tel/tél
613-736-3710 fax/téléc
Kevin_Arnold@hc-sc.gc.ca

Suzanne Chalifour
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3774 tel/tél
613-736-3699 fax/téléc
Suzanne_Chalifour@hc-sc.gc.ca

Lindsay Hanson
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3651 tel/tél
613-736-3699 fax/téléc
Lindsay_Hanson@hc-sc.gc.ca

Secretariat

Josée Beaudoin
Pest Management Regulatory Agency /
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire
2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
613-736-3662 tel/tél
613-736-3699 fax/téléc
Josée_Beaudoin@hc-sc.gc.ca

Alternates / Remplaçants:

Alexander Shalin (for/pour Jim Chaput)
Resource Stewardship Division
Nova Scotia Depatment of Agriculture and
Fisheries / Département de l’agriculture et
pêcheries de la Nouvelle Écosse
Box/Boîte 550
Truro NS   B2N 5E3
902 893-6554 tel/tél
902 -893-0244 fax/téléc
shalinay@gov.ns.ca

Craig Hunter (for/pour Gary Brown)
Canadian Horticultural Council / Conseil
canadien de l’horticulture
9 court Corvus Court
Ottawa ON  K2E 7Z4
613-226-4880 tel/tél
613-226-4497 fax/téléc
research@ofvga.org

 OR

Anne Fowlie  (for/pour Gary Brown)
Canadian Horticultural Council / Conseil
canadien de l’horticulture
9 court Corvus Court
Ottawa ON  K2E 7Z4
613-226-4880 ext. 211 tel/tél
613-226-4497 fax/téléc
afowlie@hortcouncil.ca

mailto:Regi_Mathew@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Kevin_Arnold@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Suzanne_Chalifour@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Lindsay_Hanson@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Josie_Beaudoin@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:shalinay@gov.ns.ca
mailto:research@ofvga.org
mailto:afowlie@hortcouncil.ca

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

